
SSK PE
Plastic abrasion protection
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Properties
Application Hose lines that are subjected to a shearing load

during movement.
Special features edges are rounded to prevent them from damaging

hoses
flexible .
tolerates acids, oils and solutions
contain antistatic additive
recyclable
UV resistant

Colour black
Temp. min. -50 °C
Temp. max. 100 °C
Material HD polyethylene

Note
In SSK PE 66 and higher, a hole is provided for extensions

Item
Identification Internal Ø External Ø Wall thickness for external hose Ø
 (mm) (mm) (mm)

SSK PE 09
SSK PE 13
SSK PE 16
SSK PE 20
SSK PE 27
SSK PE 34
SSK PE 43
SSK PE 55
SSK PE 66
SSK PE 80
SSK PE 100
SSK PE 113
SSK PE 127

9,6
13,4
16,0
20,6
27,0
34,6
43,2
55,6
66,2
80,2
99,0
113,2
127,0

12
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
75
90
110
125
140

1,2
1,3
2,0
2,2
2,5
2,7
3,4
3,7
4,4
4,9
5,5
5,9
6,5

09 - 13 mm
13 - 18 mm
16 - 22 mm
20 - 27 mm
27 - 36 mm
34 - 44 mm
43 - 55 mm
55 - 67 mm
66 - 80 mm
80 - 98 mm
99 - 115 mm
113 - 130 mm
125 - 155 mm


