

### Properties

<b>Application</b>	Hose lines that are subjected to a shearing load during movement.
<b>Special features</b>	edges are rounded to prevent them from damaging hoses flexible . tolerates acids, oils and solutions contain antistatic additive recyclable UV resistant
<b>Colour</b>	black
<b>Temp. min.</b>	-50 °C
<b>Temp. max.</b>	100 °C
<b>Material</b>	HD polyethylene



### Note

In SSK PE 66 and higher, a hole is provided for extensions

### Item

Identification	Internal Ø (mm)	External Ø (mm)	Wall thickness (mm)	for external hose Ø
SSK PE 09	9,6	12	1,2	09 - 13 mm
SSK PE 13	13,4	16	1,3	13 - 18 mm
SSK PE 16	16,0	20	2,0	16 - 22 mm
SSK PE 20	20,6	25	2,2	20 - 27 mm
SSK PE 27	27,0	32	2,5	27 - 36 mm
SSK PE 34	34,6	40	2,7	34 - 44 mm
SSK PE 43	43,2	50	3,4	43 - 55 mm
SSK PE 55	55,6	63	3,7	55 - 67 mm
SSK PE 66	66,2	75	4,4	66 - 80 mm
SSK PE 80	80,2	90	4,9	80 - 98 mm
SSK PE 100	99,0	110	5,5	99 - 115 mm
SSK PE 113	113,2	125	5,9	113 - 130 mm
SSK PE 127	127,0	140	6,5	125 - 155 mm